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ZAHAV RTGS SYSTEM 

Business Days during 2026 

As a rule, the operating days of the RTGS system are Sunday through Friday. On a 

regular business day, the banking business day ends at 18:30, while on a short 

business day—Friday and holiday eves—the banking business day ends at 14:00. 

The days on which the RTGS system will be closed, or alternatively will close earlier 

than usual, are listed below. 

All times in the table are in Israel Standard Time (IST). 

ZAHAV Status Business day Day Date Holiday 

Closed Non Business day Tuesday 03.03.2026 Feast of Purim (Tel-Aviv) 
Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Wednesday 01.04.2026 Passover – First Eve 

Closed Non Business day Thursday 02.04.2026 Passover – First Day 
Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Tuesday 07.04.2026 Passover – Second  Holiday 

Eve 
Closed Non Business day Wednesday 08.04.2026 Passover – Second  Holiday 

Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Tuesday 21.04.2026 Eve of Independence Day 

Closed Non Business day Wednesday 22.04.2026 Israel Independence Day 
Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Thursday 21.05.2026 Eve of Shavuot 

Closed Non Business day Friday 22.05.2026 Feast of Shavuot (Pentecost) 

Closed Non Business day Thursday 23.07.2026 Fast of Ninth of Av 
Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Friday 11.09.2026 Eve of Rosh Hashanah (New 

Year) 
Closed Non Business day Saturday 12.09.2026 Rosh Hashanah 

Closed Non Business day Sunday 13.09.2026 Rosh Hashanah (2nd day) 

Closed Non Business day Sunday 20.09.2026 Kippur Eve 

Closed Non Business day Monday 21.09.2026 Kippur 
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Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Friday 25.09.2026 Eve of 1st day Sukkot 

Closed Non Business day Saturday 26.09.2026 First day of Sukkot 
Business day 
ends at 14:00 Short Business day Friday 02.10.2026 Hoshaana Rabba 

Closed Non Business day Saturday 03.10.2026 Sukkot  Simchat Torah 
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